A8VEFHL   P. 1 of 3   REV 10.06.21
Vantage Lighting LTD. reserves the right to change components, finishes or design details in any manner which does not alter the installed appearance or reduce performance and intended function.
V A N T A G E L T G . C O M
Lensed, LED Downlight, 4000-12000 Lumens - HiLumen Shallow
8” Round, F-Class HiLumen
Part # Prepared By
Project Date
Type

EM20
PF
Ordering Information EXAMPLE: A8VEFHLU-8040K-L8011-SGC-SDM
*Lens Notes
1 - Clear Glass Lens
1FR - Frosted Glass Lens
1P - Clear Polycarbonate Lens
1FRP - Frosted Polycarbonate Lens
4 - Prismatic Glass Lens
** Dimming Options Notes
SDM - 0-10V 10% dimming driver. (standard)
ZDMHL - 0-10V 1% dimming driver (up to 10000 Lumens)
TDMHL - Triac (Foward Phase, 120V only) dimming driver. (up to 12000 lumens)
DMX - DMX with RDM dimming driver. Available up to 10,000 lumens.
DCA - Daisy Chain Adapter (must be used when daisy chaining DMX fixtures)
*** Additonal Options Notes
HCR - High CRI, 90+ minimum.
EM17 - Battery Backup W/remote Test Button & Indicator Light (for up to 5000 Lumen Luminaires)
EM20 - Battery Backup W/remote Test Button & Indicator Light (for Greater Than 5000 Lumen Luminaires)
PF - Polished Flange
Warranty & Notes
•	5-year limited warranty on LED module and driver
•	www.vantageltg.com/product-warranty
•	Photometric tests peformed by an accredited NVLP facility and in accordance to IESNA
0    LM-79-2008 testing procedures
•	Insulation must be kept 3” away from luminaire
Listings
•	ETL certified to UL 1598 and UL8750 requirements
•	Tested according to LM-79 and LM-80 standards
•	Damp Location and Wet Location Under Covered Ceiling (per NEC 410 & UL 1598)
•	Buy American Act (BAA Compliant)
•	Flicker Free (per NEMA 77-2017)
Nominal
Lumens Wattage
Medium
Delivered
Lumens
Lumens
Per Watt
Narrow
Delivered
Lumens
Lumens
Per Watt
4000 37.9 4628 122.11 4363 115.12
5000 46.7 5784 123.85 5453 116.77
6000 55.5 6941 125.06 6544 117.91
8000 73.8 9255 125.41 8725 118.22
10000 94.2 11569 122.81 10906 115.77
12000 112 13883 123.96 13088 116.86
All measured at 4000K with a standard medium & wide distribution
*Actual Wattage/Lumens may vary.
Lumens*
A8VEFHL   P. 2 of 3   REV 10.06.21
Vantage Lighting LTD. reserves the right to change components, finishes or design details in any manner which does not alter the installed appearance or reduce performance and intended function.
V A N T A G E L T G . C O M
8” Round, F-Class HiLumen
Lensed, LED Downlight, 4000-12000 Lumens - HiLumen Shallow